
II PINAFORE II R::;'HEARSALS 

Moody Funeral ,. Home--approximately three weeks 
Methodist Church--approximately two weels 
North Main Street School--two nights 
Rockford Street Auditorium--the rest 

The initial rehearsal of "Pinafore" combined with a party . 
went off -with a bang in the ball room of the Blue Ridge Hotel. 

The crowd was large, interest high. Practice, a council meeting 
(upstairs--object, time of performance and s }onsorship of the 
Gui _ford Choir), and a dance took up the night. 

Other rehearsals were as usual. Men wer e somewhat elusice, 
interest dragged and then revived, absentees caused a lot of 
wasted time; but, all in all, things worked out all right. Re­
he~rsals were called t wice a week for about six weeks; then, as 
the time of performance drew near, were called about every night. 

Monday, January 2L 
Friday, January 25 
Monday, January 28 
Friday, February 1 

Monday, February 4 
Friday, February 8 
Monday, February 11 
~uesday, February 19 
Tuesday, February 26 
Tuesday, March · 5 
Friday, March 8 
Monday, March 11 
Friday, March 15 

Schedule of Rehearsals 
Friday, March 22 
Monday, March 25 
Friday, March 29 
Monday, April 1 
Tuesday, April 2 
Wednesday, April 3 
Thursday, April 4 
Friday, April 5 
Monday, April 6 . · " 1 
,ruysday, April 9 
1 eqnesday, April 10 

r~.~r, Baer came up from Winston-Sa 2.. em three nights for 
consultation. 

' 


